PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5874460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIBRA SERVICES, INC.	03/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUKKA, INC.	
Street Address:	130 5TH AVE, 5TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14686044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972400

Email: dandreev@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 2: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35852.2 (L0002)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DMITRY ANDREEV	
SIGNATURE:	/Dmitry Andreev/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505827630 REEL: 051365 FRAME: 0417

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03;21 PM 03/28/2019
FILED 03:21 PM 03/28/2019
SR 20192367188 - File Number 5492959

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LIBRA SERVICES, INC.

The undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer of Libra Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the Corporation's Board of Directors has duly adopted the following resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as filed on July 12, 2018, declaring said amendment to be advisable.

RESOLVED, that the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"ARTICLE I: The name of this corporation is Lukka, Inc. (the "Corporation").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as of this 28th day of March, 2019.

Jake/Bénson

Clifef Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 051365 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 12/18/2019